
 
 
Saturday 18 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Introit Lord, for thy tender mercies’ 

sake Hilton 
Responses Sumsion 
Psalm 93 
Canticles in G Sumsion 
Anthem Expectans expectavi Wood 
Hymn 333 
Voluntary Toccata Gigout 
  
Sunday 19 November (Choral Evensong) 
Twenty-third Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Praeludium in D minor 

Buxtehude 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 101 
Canticles Magnificat Quinti toni 

Praetorius 
Nunc Dimittis Tertii toni 
Lassus 

Anthem O Lord, the maker of all 
things Mundy 

Hymns 245, 465 
Voluntary Praeludium in E minor 

Bruhns 
  
Tuesday 21 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Lloyd 
Psalm 106, vv. 1-12 
Canticles in E flat (no. 1) Wood 
Anthem A hymn to St Cecilia Howells 
Hymn 373 
  
Thursday 23 November (Choral Evensong) 
Boys’ voices 
 
Responses Plainsong 
Psalm 114 
Canticles in G Sumsion 
Anthem He delivereth the poor Parry 
Hymn 459 
  
Saturday 25 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Clucas 

Psalm 119, vv. 73-80 
Canticles Second Service Gibbons 
Anthem Steal away arr. Tippet 
Hymn 377 
Voluntary Toccata in B flat minor 

Vierne 
  
Sunday 26 November (Advent Procession) 
Sunday next before Advent 
  
Matin Responsory Palestrina 
Rorate coeli Byrd 
Magnificat Quinti toni Praetorius 
I am the day Dove 
Kindle a light Lloyd 
We wait for thy loving kindness McKie 
Le Monde dans l'attente du Saveur Dupré 
 
Tuesday 28 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 137 
Canticles Service for trebles Weelkes 
Anthem Rorate coeli Byrd 
Hymn 248 
  
Thursday 30 December (Carols) 
Friday 1 December (Carols) 
Wednesday 6 December (Graduates’ Carols) 
  
Saturday 9 December (Choir Family Carols) & 
Sunday 10 December (Fellows’ & Staff Carols) 
  
The Lamb Tavener 
Adam lay y bounden Walker 
The cradle in Bethlehem Quilter 
I sing of a maiden Quilter 
Mary’s lullaby Rutter 
I saw three ships arr. Preston 
The Little Drummer Boy arr. McCarthy 
A babe is born Mathias 
  
Thursday 14 December 
Combined Choirs and Britten Sinfonia 
St Edmundsbury Cathedral at 7.30pm 
 
Messiah Handel 

Sunday 1 October (Choral Evensong) 
Sixteenth Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Introduction – Menuet 

Boëllmann 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 8 
Canticles in D Wood 
Anthem Rejoice in the Lord Anon 
Hymns 456, 420 
Voluntary Prelude and Fugue in B Dupré
  
Tuesday 3 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Matriculation Service 
 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 146 
Canticles in D Wood 
Anthem Beati quorum via Stanford 
Hymn 427 
  
Thursday 5 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Matriculation Service 
 
Introit Litany to the Holy Spirit 

Hurford 
Responses Clucas 
Psalm 29 
Canticles in B flat Stanford 
Anthem Steal away arr. Tippet 
Hymn 377 
  
Saturday 7 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Admission of Choristers 
Awarding of the David White Medal 
 
Introit If ye love me Tallis 
Responses Clucas 
Psalm 37, vv. 1-10 
Canticles in B flat Purcell 
Anthem Almighty and everlasting 

God Gibbons 
Hymn 436 
Voluntary Carillon-Sortie Mulet 
  
  
  

Sunday 8 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Seventeenth Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Arabesque Vierne 
Introit Ave Maria Stravinsky 
Responses Radcliffe 
Psalm 41 
Anthem Dostoino yest Tchaikovsky 
Hymns 472 (t.2), 408 
Voluntary Postlude Vierne 
  
Tuesday 10 October  (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Radcliffe 
Psalm 54 
Canticles in G Whitlock 
Anthem The Lord is my shepherd 

Berkeley 
Hymn 331 
  
Thursday 12 October  (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Clucas 
Psalm 67 
Canticles in E Watson 
Anthem View me, Lord Lloyd 
Hymn 341 
  
Friday 13 October  (Sung Compline) 
  
Saturday 14 October  (Choral Evensong) 
 
Introit Cantate Domino Pitoni 
Responses Smith 
Psalm 73, vv. 1-12 
Canticles Short Service Gibbons 
Anthem Ave Maris Stella Victoria 
Hymn 339 
Voluntary Praeludium in C Buxtehude 
  
Sunday 15 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Eighteenth Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Sonata no. 6 Mendelssohn 
Responses Radcliffe 
Psalm 78, vv. 1-17 
Canticles in E flat (no. 1) Wood 
Anthem Blessed City Bairstow 
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Hymns 500, 485 
Voluntary Toccata Peeters 
  
Tuesday 17 October (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 89, vv. 1-19 
Canticles in E minor Purcell 
Anthem Give almes of thy goods Tye 
Hymn 248 
  
Thursday 19 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Boys’ voices 
 
Introit Who can express the noble 

acts of the Lord? Wesley 
Responses Plainsong 
Psalm 100 
Canticles in G Sumsion 
Anthem Give us the wings of faith 

Blatchly 
Hymn 346 
  
Saturday 21 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Dismissal of Choristers 
 
Introit Almighty God Ford 
Responses Smith 
Psalm 106, vv. 1-12 
Canticles Second Service Byrd 
Anthem O Praise the Lord Batten 
Hymn 349 
Voluntary for Double Organ Blow 
  
Sunday 22 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Nineteenth Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Gloria tibi Trinitas Weelkes 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 108 
Canticles Service for trebles Weelkes 
Anthem Praise our Lord Byrd 
Hymns 378, 433 
Voluntary A Fancy Byrd 
  
Tuesday 24 October (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Lloyd 
Psalm 119, vv. 1-8 
Canticles in D Brewer 

Anthem Dixit Dominus Mozart 
Hymn 243 
  
Thursday 26 October  (Corporate Communion) 
 
Friday 27 October  (Sung Compline) 
 
Saturday 28 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Men’s Voices 
 
Introit In Pace Blitheman 
Responses Plainsong 
Psalm 138 
Canticles Octavi toni Lassus 
Anthem Ave Maris Stella Dunstable 
Hymn 241 
Voluntary A Voluntary Tomkins 
  
Sunday 29 October  (Choral Evensong) 
Twentieth Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Psalm Prelude (1/2) Howells 
Introit Verleih uns Frieden 

Mendelssohn 
Responses Radcliffe 
Psalm 142 
Anthem Geistliches Lied Brahms 
Hymns 467, 337 
Voluntary Master Tallis’ Testament 

Howells 
  
Tuesday 31 October (Choral Evensong) 
Eve of All Saints’ Day 
 
Responses Lloyd 
Psalm 150 
Canticles in A Sumsion 
Anthem Holy is the true light Harris 
Hymn 197 
  
Thursday 2 November  (Choral Evensong) 
Boys’ voices 
 
Introit Ave Maria Brown 
Responses Plainsong 
Psalm 13 
Canticles Tonus peregrinus 
Anthem Let Saints on earth Ridout 
Hymn 328 
  

Thursday 2 November  (Sung Eucharist  for All 
Souls’ Day) 
  
Mass Requiem Duruflé 
  
Saturday 4 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Introit Oculi omnium Wood 
Responses Sumsion 
Psalm 23 
Canticles in C Stanford 
Anthem Thou wilt keep him Wesley 
Hymn 431 
Voluntary Toccata Boëllmann 
  
Sunday 5 November (Choral Evensong) 
Twenty-First Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Andante in F (K.616) Mozart 
Responses Lloyd 
Psalm Laudate pueri Mozart 
Canticles Magnificat Mozart 
Anthem Laudate Dominum Mozart 
Hymns 464, 374 
Voluntary Fantasia in F minor (K.608) 

Mozart 
  
Tuesday 7 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 37 
Canticles in E minor Humfrey 
Anthem Remember not, Lord Purcell 
Hymn 461 
  
Thursday 9 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Introit Almighty God Ford 
Responses Smith 
Psalm 47 
Canticles in B flat Purcell 
Anthem Thou knowest, Lord Purcell 
Hymn 363 
  
Saturday 11 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Introit Lead me, Lord Wesley 
Responses Sumsion 
Psalm 60 
Canticles Short Service Gibbons 

Anthem How beauteous are their feet 
Stanford 

Hymn 463 (t.2) 
Voluntary Psalm Prelude (1/1) Howells 
  
Sunday 12 November  
Remembrance Sunday and Second Sunday before 
Advent 
 
Introit For the fallen Guest 
Canticle Benedictus in B flat Stanford 
Anthem Justorum animae Stanford 
Voluntary Prelude in E minor BWV 548 

J S Bach 
 
Sunday 12 November (Choral Evensong) 
Twenty-Second Sunday after Trinity 
 
Voluntary Elegy Thalben-Ball 
Introit Holy is the true light Harris 
Responses Lloyd 
Psalm 28 
Anthem There is an old belief Parry 
Hymns 476, 252 
Voluntary Chorale Prelude ‘Eventide’ 

Parry 
  
Tuesday 14 November (Choral Evensong) 
 
Responses Byrd 
Psalm 73, vv. 1-12 
Canticles Tones 
Anthem Praise our Lord Byrd 
Hymn 490 
  
Thursday 16 November (Choral Evensong) 
Boys’ voices 
 
Introit A Prayer of St Richard of 

Chichester White 
Responses Plainsong 
Psalm 82 
Canticles in E flat Watson 
Anthem Lift thine eyes  Mendelssohn 
Hymn 250 
  
 
 
 
 



 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 


